OP \$165.00.00 90301596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI236890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agilyx Corporation		05/15/2024	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cyclyx International, LLC		
Street Address:	1 New Hampshire Ave		
Internal Address:	Suite 340		
City:	Portsmouth		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7295043	10 TO 90
Registration Number:	7269690	10 TO 90
Registration Number:	7219221	CYCLYX
Serial Number:	97686690	10 TO 90
Serial Number:	98198577	CYCLYX
Serial Number:	98125132	BAG IT & BRING IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: USTM.docketing@SeedIP.com,andreap@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Jared M. Barrett
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100178.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Pena
SIGNATURE:	Andrea Pena

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Agilyx Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington, is owner of rights in trademarks worldwide, which rights are acquired through use of the marks and through trademark applications and registrations, as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof, (the trademarks, common law rights and trademark applications and registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, Cyclyx International, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1 New Hampshire Ave, Suite 340, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the business and the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that by a prior ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated and effective as of October 25, 2023, ASSIGNOR assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the business and the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS. To the extent not already assigned and transferred by the prior agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the business and the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that by the prior ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated and effective as of October 25, 2023, ASSIGNOR assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of past and current infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same. To the extent not already assigned and transferred by the prior agreement, ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of past and current infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record the rights to the TRADEMARKS as listed in the annexed Schedule of Trademarks as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS, and all rights herein assigned.

Agilyx Corporation (Assignor)

By: Kuss Main

Name/Title: Russ Main, CFO & Interim CEO

Dated: 5/15/2024

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
10090	United States	7295043	Jan. 30, 2024
	European Union	1617911	May 5, 2021
	United Kingdom	1617911	May 5, 2021
	Madrid Protocol	1617911	May 5, 2021
1@ ₉ O	United States	7269690	Jan. 9, 2024
	United States	97/686690	Nov. 21, 2022
	European Union	1734422	May 2, 2023
	United Kingdom	1734422	May 2, 2023
	Madrid Protocol	1734422	May 2, 2023
cyclyx	United States	7219221	Nov. 14, 2023
	United States	98/198577	Sept. 26, 2023
	European Union	1618022	July 27, 2021
	United Kingdom	1618022	July 27, 2021
	Madrid Protocol	1618022	July 27, 2021
BAG IT & BRING IT	United States	98/125132	Aug, 9, 2023
	European Union	1783255	Feb. 6, 2024
	United Kingdom	1783255	Feb. 6, 2024
	Madrid Protocol	1783255	Feb. 6, 2024

2 of 2